GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

DX colowy

Dated Shillong the 19th December, 2024

No.EDN.190/2011/369:- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the conduct of the Meghalaya Teacher Eligibility Test (MTET), 2025 for Lower Primary (classes I-V) and Upper Primary (classes VI-VIII) Levels.

The details of the MTET will be uploaded in the website of

Education Department, Government of Meghalaya, www.megeducation.gov.in.

The MTET shall be conducted by the Education Department

through the Directorate of Educational Research and Training (DERT), Shillong on the date to be notified later by DERT.

Sd/-(Vijay Kumar Mantri, IAS.) Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Education Department Memo.No.EDN.190/2011/369-A Dated Shillong the 19th December, 2024

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The P.S. to Chief Minister for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S. to Minister, Education for favour of information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. Leader of Opposition, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly.
- 4. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya for favour of information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 6. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh, West Garo Hills District, Tura, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat, Eastern West Khasi Hills District, Mairang, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, South West Garo Hills District, Ampati, North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara.
- The Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai, South West Khasi Hills

District, Mawkyrwat, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh, West Garo Hills District, Tura, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat, Eastern West Khasi Hills District, Mairang, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, South West Garo Hills District, Ampati, North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara.

9. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.

10. The Director of Educational Research & training, Meghalaya, Shillong.

11. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.

12. The State Project Director, SEMAM-SSA, Meghalaya, Shillong.

13. The Director, Directorate of Printing and Stationer for favour f publication of the above order in the Gazetter of Meghalaya

14. The Executive Chairman, MBoSE.

- 15. The Principal DIET, Sohra East Khasi Hills, Nongstoin West Khasi Hills, Nongpoh - Ri – Bhoi, Thadlaskein - Jaintia Hills, Tura - West Garo Hills, Resubelpara – North Garo Hills, Baghmara - South Garo Hill.
- The District School Education Officer, Shillong, Jowai, Nongstoin, Nongpoh, Mawkyrwat, Tura, Resubelpara, Baghmara, Williamnagar, Ampati, Khliehriat.
- 17. The Sub Divisional School Education Officer, Shillong, Sohra, Nongpoh, Nongstoin, Mairang, Mawkyrwat, Jowai, Amlarem, Khliehriat, Tura, Dadenggre, Ampati, Williamnagar, Resubelpara, Baghmara.
- 18. Office Copy.

By Order etc., Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya **Education Department**

New PC/Notification (RMU latest)